TMBE TABLE OF CONTENTS

* General View............... P-1
* Main Gear Box............ P-2
*End BOX....ccovevnieinnnnn. P-3
* Hook Base.................. P-4

* Color Change System... P-5
* Needle Bar Driver Syste P-6
* Y-Axis Driver System... P-7
* X-Axis Driver System... P-8

* Tension Base............... P-9

00

TAJIMA

ToU

" From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC |



WIrvL

y 1l

L 74"

Y F 009-3aWL

X

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-600

GENERAL VIEW

P-1

No. Name No. Name
P1-1 | Table stand P1-31 | Screw M6 X 12
-2 Nut M20 -32 |Nut M8
-3 | Set screw MBX 8 -33 | No.2 Table sugport stud TMBE-68-033
-4 | Spring washer M10Q -34 | No.5 Table support
-5 | Washer M10 -35 | Embroidery frame TMBE-68-40~46
-6 | Washer M5 -36 * Arm suspsnder pype | TMBE-68-161
-7 | Nut M5 -37 | Rotary hook shaft, R . TMBE-68-072
-8 ! Screw M4 X12 -38 ' Rotary hook shaft, L TMBE-68-071
-9 | Bolt M8 X30 | -39 Slide shaft, R TMBE-68-173
-10 | Spring washer M 8 1 -40 - Side shaft, L TMBE-68-179
<11 | Wasner M8 " -41 | Needle-bar drive shaft, R TMBE-68-074
-12 | Bolt M5 X10 -42 : Needle-bar drive shaft, L ' TMBE-68-075
-13 | Bolt M4 X 10 : -43 | Take-up lever drive sha’t, R TMBE-68-176
-14 | Washer M 4 : -44 : Take-up lever drive shaft, L TMBE-68-177 :
-15 | Tabls | -45 | 15¢ Joint TMBE-68-C79 !
-16 | Plate - TMBE-68-022 -46 | Screw MG X 6
-17 | Tap screw 5S¢ -47 | Taper pin 4 $X25
-18 | Y-axis guide plate TMBE-68-023 -48 | Mg Jomt TMBE-68-180
-19 : X-axis guide plate TMBE-68-024 -49 | Joint TMBE-68-078 i
-20 . Screw 3¢X 5 -50 | Beit cover TMBE-68-081 |
-21 | No.” Table support -51 ! Leveling bolt TMBE-68-082
-22 | No.2 Table support -52 | Leveling plate TMBE-63-083 \
-23 1 No.3 Table support -53 - TAJIMA orand plate TMBE-68-088 l ]
-24 | No.4 Table support -54 | Seral No. plate L B
25 | Screw 5¢X15 -55 | Fixng pin 2.2¢X 5 & !
-26 1 No.3 Table support bracket . TM3E-68-031 l 56 ! Tersion base bracket TmETE—SQ—]O} |
-27 | Bolt M6 X 15 | 57| Bot M&x20
-28 | Spring washer M 6 ‘ -58 i Screw M 4 X1C
-29 | Washer M6 -59 | Thread stand shaft TMBE-69-002
-30 | No.1 Table support bracket - TMBE-68-032 -60 ’Thread stand TMBE-69-003
¥ (2-1) S.56.€

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-600 GENERAL VIEW

P-1

No. Name No. Name

P1-61 | Thread stud TMBE-59-004 Pi-91 ' Enccder drive bearing TMEBE-61-170
-62 | Thread guide collar TMBE-63-005 -92 |Bot M5 X6
-63 | Thread guide stay TMBE-69-006 -93 | Balt M6 X 12
-64 | Screw M5 X 8 -394 | Taper pin 4 ¢X25
-65 | No.1 Thread guide TMBE-69-107 -95 | Encoder bracke! TMBE-61-171
-66 | Plastic thread guide TMBE-63-060 -96 | Bolt M3 X6
-67 | No.2 Thread guide TMBE-89-108 -97 | Encoder connecting shaft TMBE-61-172
-68 | No.1 Tension stud TMBE-69-053 ] -38 | Encoder drive pulley TMBE-61-173
-69 | No.1 Tension disk TMBE-69-057 | -99 | Screw M5X5
-70 | No.1 Tension spring TMBE-69-053 -100} 124 Collar " TMBE-61-174
=71 ; No.1 Tension regulating nut TMBE-63-(58 -101| Encoager cover TMEE-61-176
72 . Nut 11/64X40 -102! Encoder joint pulley  TMBE-61-175
-73 | Washer 4,5¢ -103| Encoder drive beit
-74 | Moter pulley TMEE-61-018 -104| Hefical icint
=75 | Drive belt TMEBEE-61-018 -105; Bolt M2,3X8
-76 | Angle pointer stug TMEE-~68-038 -106| Encoder
-77 | Angle pointer ! TMBE-68-039 -107! Electric box
-78 | Cadle clip -1081 Control box
-79 | Cable clip -109| Motor
-80 | Drive unit -110! Screw M4 X &
-81 | Bolt M10X35
-82
-83 | Nut M6
-84 | Nut M8
-85 | Bolt M6 X25
-86 | Bar swiich ]2
-87 | Bar switch box
-88 | Bar switch supporter [
-89 | Screw M5 X 8
-90 | Thread guide TMBE-69-056

@ (2-2) S.%6.6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LY

TMBE-600 MAIN GEAR BOX

@A/v@

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-600 MAIN GEaR

i /. 4
g » o8 /e
o 4 ;
24 Y . 4 -
T % ————y 1+ oM} WS =t~ viee & b AT B SRSt PSS
£ J/ .
:
-

V.

@Q@u

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-600 MAIN GEAR BOX

P-2

Name

Name

Spring washer M10

. Cover

TMBE-51-028

Washer M1(Q

i 15¢ Collar

TMBE-61-041

Washer M 5

Bobtin thread base

TMBE-61-061

Nut M5

Bobtin thread stud

TMBE-51-062

Bolt M 8 X10

Angle Indicator ring

TMEBEE-61-066

Nut M 8

Screw

EF-1-3

Screw MB X 6

Bolt M5 X15

Taper pin 4 $X24

Screw M4 X5

Bolt M6 X20

Screw M3 X 5

Main gear box

TMBE-61-101

Main gear box cover 1

TMEE-61~102

Main gear box cover 2

TMEE-61-102

Strait pin 4 $X20

" Bolt M10X35

+ Bolt M10X40

Main gear box top cover

TMBE-61-105

No.1 Bearing

TMBE-61-007

No.Z Bearing

TMBE-61-008

No.3 Bearing

TMBE-61-009

15¢ Sprocket

TMBE-61-010

10¢ Sprocket

TMBE-51-011

Tension bracket

TMBE-61-012

Bolt M 8 X20

Screw M5 X 8

Tension pin

TMBE-61-013

Lower main shaft

TMBE-61-015

Shaft pulley

TMBE-61-C17

Bolt M6 X12

W Chain

®

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

{1-1)

S.56. 6



P-3

TMBE-8600 END BOX

=T

,\7
e
=

W@MM o,@p

AB

nqg

TAJIMA—

@

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-600

END BNOX

P-3

No.

Name

|

No.

Name

P3-1

Spring washer M10

|

I

P3-31

Washer M10

No.2 Take-up lever arm

No.1 Pin

Boit M5 X 10

No: 2 Pin

Bolt M6 X 15

No.3 Pin

Washer M6

Bolt M8 X25

Screw MEX 6

O-ring

Taper pin 4 $X25

Boit M5 X15

Bolt M 6 X20

Screw M3 X5

Strait pin 4 $X20

Bolt M10X35

Bok M10Xx40

T

No.2 Bearing

TMBE-§1-008

Screw MS X8

Screw

EF-1-3

End box

TMBE-61-103

End box cover

TMBE-61-104

End box top cover

TMBE-61-106

No.1 Take-up lever drive arm | TMBE-B1-130

" Connecting rod

TMBE-61-132

Roc end bearing R

S

. ‘.‘TM___ o

Rod end bearing L

Rod end bearing pin

Nut M6

Nut M6

RSP SN SO

Take-up lgver base

<27

Take-up lever cam

{ —ZS;TSet screw M5X 5

\—‘ééj No.1 Take-up lever arm

T - - th_, .

»30Tserew 9/64X 40X 8

@

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

{(1-1}

5.56.86



P-4

TMBE-600 HOOK BASE

HE EO®

| 3
NEZAN
N\ N

(S ==

~ .
.W/%%

/;_.-,i
ﬁr
\ A
/M/ ‘@)

YR H
-/
@M

(L

TA

{w0)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-600

HOOK BASE

P-4

No. Nzme ‘ 1 No. Name
P4-1 | Spring washer M 8 ‘ } !
-2 | Washer M8 ‘ ;
-3 | Spring washer Mg F i :
-4 { Washer M8 i |
-5 | Rotary hook shaft, R TMBE-68-070 f rL
-6 | Rotary hook shaft, L TMEE-68~071 i |
-7 i Screw MB8XE ;
-8 | Bolt ME X20 c
ji
-9 | Set screw M5 X5 : : Y
T
-10 | Rotery hook base i TMBE-62-001 !
-11 | Set screw M6X10 ‘ i i
-12 | Sorew 11/64X40X15 [ | | !
13 | Sorew 11/64X40 ! 5 : |
-14 | Needle plate TMBE-62-003 § B
~15 | Rotery haok shaft TMBE-62-004 :
~16 | Sha’t bushing A * TMBE-62-005
-17 | Shait bushing B TMEBE-62-006 ¢
18 | Spiral gear B | TMBE-62-007 ! }
-19 | Spriral gear A TMBE-62-008 ! J
-20 | Shat colar TMEE-62-009 | i !
-21 | Set screw /4% 40X5 ! i‘ !1
-22 | Shait spacer : TMBE-62-010 ' :; f
-23 | Rotary hook shaft bearing TMBE-62-011 E R
~24 | Needie colar | TMBE-62-011-2 1 ‘ B
-25 | Bobbin case | }
-26  Bobbin i |
-27 | Rotery hook 3} }
-28 | Rotary hook fixing screw i \
-29 | Rotary hook suppert T U{ ‘
-30 | Bolt M 8 X35 ; ) | |
@ {1-1} $.%6.6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P-5

-600 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM

TME

2

=)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-500 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM

P-5

No. Name i No. Namre '
P5-1 | Color change motor base . TMBE-84-101-2 P5-31 | Scraw M4 X 6 ‘ L

-2 | Bot M5X18 | 32 | Screw M4 X 12 !
-3 | Screw M5 X5) i -33 | Set screw M4 X 8
-4 | Washer M5 i ‘ -34 i Terminal switch tase ‘ TMBE-64-141 L
-5 ! Bolt M4 X10 1 -35 | Tension releas shaft ' TMBE-54-142 i
-6 | Golor change cam TMBE-64~103-2 |‘ -36 | Termial gear TMBE-54-143 {
-7 |Bot M6 X8 | | w37 [Bok M3xT0 ‘
-8 | Slids boss TMBE-64-104-2 ‘ i -38 . Terminal micro switch spacer l TMBE-54-144 !}
29 | No.1 Gam bushing TMBE-64-107-2 ! T 33 Motor gear | TME-53412 |
1€ | No.2 Cam bushing TMBE-64~108-2 | -40 | One wrn gear | TME-g422 | B
11 | cam shaft TMBE-64-111-2 ’ ~41 | Switch colar [ TME-5425 J'
-12 ' Guide shaft | TMBE-g4-112-2 -42 | Set sxrew M4 X5 J
-13 © Half turn switch base TMBE-64-118-2 : -43 Thread releasing driving pulley + TME-5429 A,_L_N o
-14 | Screw M3 X712 !i -44 | Set sorew L -
-15 | Terminal drving gear TMBE-64~-119-2 T -45 | Terminai detecting contact peint ‘ TME-5447
-18 ; Set screw MEX 5 l, -48 iTiming beit T'!'5—10405
-17 | Haif-turn driving gear J TMBE-64-121-2 -47 E Motor i
-18 i Nut M 8 I i -48 fGear hox l—
-19 | Spring washer M 8 !T -49 : hmit switch —\— ']
-ZU Washer M8 [ ’T L {
=21 i E rng ]i ‘L {
-22 ) Haif turn driving gear TMBE-64-130 ‘l ! (
23 | Cam pin | TMBE-g4-105 i D ‘
-24 | Nut M6 | . ‘ ‘ !
-25  Washer ‘ 'l ) S

LIS _ | | | | I
~27 | Cam collar TMBE-64-106 | b [ [ B
28 | Side shaft | TMBE-64-113 | ; ! T
-29 | Spring washer i ‘ [ T
-30 { Cotor change box TMBE-64-140 : l [

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(=1}

&

m




P-6

NEEDLE BAR DRIVER SYSTEM

TMBE-&f

i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-AOQO NEEDLE BAR DRIVER SYSTEM

P-6

-4 | Take-up lever drive shaft
| bezring

TMBE-66-103

54 | Head

No. J Name j l No. Name [ I
Pe-1 | Bot M5X25 ‘ | P5-31 | Am shaft ooliar | TMBE-66-012 }
-2 ] Spring washer M 8 —327{ Arm shaft cam i TMBE-66-C13 J L
-3 iWasher M8 j -33 | Cam set screw 9/32)<28 i ‘
_4 } Bo't M&X15 ]7 } -34 | Conrectng ~od ! TMBE-66-114 \
_ “_l Spring washer M & ] I -35 | A shaft cam oin | TMBE-66-115 :
26 | Washer M6 g | -36 | Needs bar drive | TMBE-66-116 I
27 | Scew MEX 5 ‘ | | -37 | Driving shaft l TMBE-66-117 |
T8 | Bot Mo X0 ‘ ] { -3 Ouide pate R | TMBE-65-118-R :
% -39 | Guide plate L | TMBE-66-118-L "
-11 | Sst sorew 1/4X40X5 | -1 | Sorew 5/64x40%4 | :
-12 | Neadie collar | TMBE-62-011-2 | ~42 | Roller pin | TMBE-66-120 ij:t_—‘_
-13 | Set screw M5X 6 ‘ i ' Seron M3 15 ! |
-14 | Bok M6 X8 ! ] |4 [ Liner plre | TMBE-66-12] N —
15 | Bot M4 x22 L ~45 | No.i Fofer | TMBE 66122 |
716 | Serem M3 X5 T 1 <46 | Guide rail Lower | TMBE-66-123 !
517 | Wesher M 3 | 07 [Boa msx22 | ! ]
-18 [ A | TMBE-g6-101 <48 | Guide raif Uppen) | TMBE-66-124 |
-19 : Serew 9/64X40X 10 ; | 49 i Guide rai | TMBE6-128 |
-20 | Screw 11/64X40X12 | | -50 | Am shait gear | TMBE-66-031 !
-21 | Screw 11/64X40X 12 T !g ~51 ; Gear collar LTMBE-SB—OI&Z !‘
-22 | Se: sorew 16/64X28X10 | , [ sefouchmg | TMBE-66-C35 J
-23 | Spring pin 3#X15 TT | |53 | Lever pin | TMBE-66-042 i -

TMBE-66-145

-25 TTake-up lever gear ’ TMBE-66-705 F ( -55 s Screw 9/64X40X5 I B
| -2 Am cover | TMBE-66-007 -56 | Screw $/64X40X8 ]’ ! B
L 27 | Am shaft rear bushing | TMBE-65-008 57 ' Set sorew 9/64X40X8 [ j
| -28 | Am shatt front bushing | TMBE-66-009 58 | "< | B
-29 | Spacer TTMBE-GG-O}O ! | -59 | Neede bar TMBE-66-148 ‘
-30 | Arm shaft | TMBE-66-011 B | -60 | Neede bar guide ral | TMBE-66-143 {

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-S00 NEEDLE BAR DRIVEP SYSTEM

P-6

No. Name No. Name

P6-61 | Needle bar connecting stud TMBE-66-150 P6-91 | Needle bar szopper rail, R TMEE-66-201R
-82 | Pressure foot TMBE-66-151 -92 | Needle bar guide TMEE-66-202
-63 | Pressure foot spvring TMBE-66-152 -93 | Thread guide TMEE-66-204
-64 } Needle clamp TMBE-66-053 -94 | Screw 3/32X56X3
-65 Y‘ Needle set screw TMBE-66-054 -95 | Washer M2, 5
-66 | Felt packing TMBE-66-155 -g6 | Felt packing
-67 | Take-up lever bushing TMBE-66-159 -97 | O ring
-68 | | oamap lever positoner TMBE-66-180 | -98 | Bolt M 8 X35 ;
-69 | Take-up lever shaft TMBE-58-161 I -89 | Stopoer lever - o
-70 | Take-up fever TMBE-66-162 12 -100 | Position setting pate -~
-71 | Take-up guide rail -101 | Stopper spring o
-72 | Change bracket TMBE-66-166 -102 | Screw 9/64X40X5
-73 | Thread guide bracket TMBE-86-187 -103 | Needie bar cap
-74 | Screw M3 X 6 -104 | Clutch base B TMEE-66-024 )
-7% | Upper thread guide TMBE-66-168 -1C5 | Guide pin TMEE-66-C33
-76 | Midde thread guide TMBE-66-169 -1C6 i Kok TMBE-66-037
-77 | Lower thread guide TMBE-66-17C -1C7  Set zin TMBE-66-0490
-78 | Top cover TMBE-66-171 -108 : Clutch spring | TMBE-86-039
-79 | Face plate TMBE-66-172 -109 . Nut M 4 ;
-80 iBeaﬁng cover TMBE-55-173
-81 | Thread suspender screw TMBE-66-C73
-82 | Thread suspender aisc i TMBE-66-074
-83 | Spring presser TMBE-66-07%
-84 | Thread stspender spring TMEBE-66-076 . 7
-85 | Sider TMEE-66-180 :
_86 | Bearing TMEE-66-C81 ‘
-87 | Cluich base A TMEE-66-C82
88 i
-89 | Bolt M8 X15
-90 | Needle bar stopper rail, L i TMEE-66-201L

@

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(2-2}

S.

k.6



P-7

-600 Y-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM

TN

;\

4 W

y
244

=
f

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE-600 Y-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM

P-7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

No. Name No. Name )
P7-1 | Spring washer M1C P7-25 | No.2 Rail Y-axis: ’ TMéE‘-ﬁ}OTQ-dSO
-2 | Waster M1C -25 4 No.2 Raill Y~axis} TMEE-G?-d}‘Q-SSC
-3 | Spring washer M 8 i -2% | No.2 Raill Y-axis) TMBE-57-019-750
-4 | Washer Mg -26 | No.3 Rail Y-axs), L | TMBE-67-020-1-450
-5 | Bolt M4 X10 -26 | No.3 Raif Y-axis), L TMBE-67-020--680
-6 | Waster M4 -26 | No.3 Ra¥ Y-axis), L TMBE-67-020-1-75C
-7 | Screw S¢x15 -27 | No.3 Rai Y-axis}, R | TMBE-67-020-2-450
-8 I Nut Mg -27 i No.3 Raill Y-axis}, R TMBE-67-020-2-680
-9 | Screw MBX 6 : -27 | No.3 Rail Y-axis}, R ! TMBE-67-020-2-75C
-1 Taper pin 4¢><?_S -28 i Rail holder TMBE-67-024-450
-11 | Serew M 3 X10 : -28 | Rail holder TMBE-57-024-680
-12 | Set screw M5 X5 ! ! -28 | Rai holder | TMBE-67-024-750
-13 | Needks coflar TMBZ-62-011-2 -29 | Bolt M4 X715
-14 | Washer M 3 -30 | Y-axs connectirg plate i TMBE-67-030-45C
-15 ; No.1 Roller TMBzZ-686-122 | =30 ; Y-axs connecting plate TMBE-67-030-680
-16 | Screw M4 X 8 j -30 | Y-axis coanecting plate TMBE-§7-030-750
-17 | Bolt M8 X 15 -31 | Motor base( Y-axis} TMBE-67-037 i
-18 | Y-axis driver frame TMBE-7-002~450 -32 | Bokt M 8¢40
-18 | Y-axis driver frare TMBZ-87-002-680 -33 | No. 1 Y-axis drve shaft ‘
-18 | Y-axis driver frame TMBzZ-67-202-750 : -34 l No.2 Y-axis drive snaft !
-19 | Bolt M8 X35 ! -35 | Y-axis safety stop bracket | TMBE-67-046
-20 | Spnng pin 4 $X10 -36 @ Pully pin TMBE-67-050
-21 | Timing puliey A : TMBE-67-005 -37 | Nut M10 i |
1
-22 | Timing pulley B TMBZ-67-006 -38 | £ ring ;
-23 | Y-axis drive belt : TMBZ-£7-007~450 i-3¢ | Screw M4 X105 f
-23 | Y-axis drive belt TMBE-£7-007~680 i -40 ! Roller set screw TMBE-67-051
| 23 | Y-axis drive belt - TMBE-67-007~750 1 41 | Rail spacer |
-24 | No.1 Raill Y-axis) TMBZ-67-018-450 -42 ' Y-axs frame driveri Rear} TMBE-87-060-450 (680) |
-24 | No.1 Raif Y-axis} TMBZ-57-018-680 i -42 | Y-axis frame driver(Rear) TMEBE-67-06C-750 |
24 | No.1 Raill Y-axis} TMBE-87-018~750 Il -4?rY-axis frame ariver{ Front} TMBE-67-0681 L
i) {(2-1) $.%.6



TMBF-600 Y-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM P-7

No. ! Name i 4 HNo. } Name
P7-44 | Belt caicher plate TTMBE-57-062-450 (680) :'
—
-44 | Belt catcher plate | TMBE-67-062-750 !i |
-5 | 154 Joint | TMBE-67-079 | |
-48 | Y-axis puise motor | I 1
-47 ' Bot M4 X25 ‘ :
-48 ! Y-axis limit switch base 1 TME-5713 |
-49 | Boh M4 x 8 } i
-50  Limit switch base ; TME-56715-1 i ] o
51 | Soraw M3X12 ’z ‘ ‘
-2 | Adjusting knob Trme-6717 l |
-53 | Limit switch | i 1
: | - - i
! ‘: h ' | _
! T zJ‘ T
- j . j _
i 1
1 H
| |
i | lT
T H
| : g i
| |
T I
| J | f
1 \ 'a \
| 1‘ I [
1 L |
j |
; ! !
|
I l | N
| -“ ’\
‘ : |
S | | .
1 . |
. I ,

" (2-2} S.%6.6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P-8

—-600 X-AXiS DRIVER SYSTEM

TN

A

A

M

I

\Ji

TA

)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBF-600 X-AXIS DRIVER SYSTEM

P-8

No. Name No. Name
P8-1 | Spring washer M10 P8-26 | X-axis driver frame TMBE-57-004 460 (23CW)
-2 | Washer M10 -27 | X-axis drive belt TM3E-67-008 275
-3 [ Bolt M8 X30 -27 | X-axis drive belt TM3E-67-008 295
~4 | Spring washer M 8 -27 | X-axis drive belt TMB3E-57-008 345
-5 | Washer M8 -27 | X-axis drive belt TMBE-57-008 360
-6 | Boit M4 X10 -27 | X-axis drive belt TMBE-67-008 400
-7 | Washer M4 -27 | X-axis drive bet TMBE-87-008 460 1230W)
-8 | Nut Mg -28 | No.1 Rail{ X-axis} TMBE-67-021 275
-9 | Screw MG X6 -28 | No.1 Rail{ X-axis} | TMBE-67-021 295
-10 | Boit M & X 20 -28 | No.1 Raill X-axis) TMBE-67-021 345
-11 | Set screw M5X 5 -28 | No.1 Raill X-axis) TMBE-67-021 360 |
-12 | Needle collar TMBE-82-011-2 -28 | No.1 Rail{ X-axis} TMBE-§7-021 460
-13 | No.1 Roller %TMBE-66—122 -28 | No.1 Rail X-axis! TMBE-67-(21 460 (2307}
-14 | Boit M8 X 15 -2¢ i No.2 Railf X-axis: TMBE-67-022 275
-15 | Bolt M8 X35 -28 , No.2 Raill X-axis; TMBE-67-022 295
-16 | Spring pin 4 $X10 -29 | No.2 Rak X-awis: TMBE-67-022 345
-17 | Timing pulley A TM3E-67-005 -29 | No.2 Rail X-axis; TMBE-67-022 360 .
-18 | Timing pulley B TM3E-67-0C6 -29 | No.2 Rail X-axis} TMBE-67-022 400
-1g | Pulley pin TMB3E-67-C50 -29 | No.2 Raill X-axis) TMBE-§7-022 460 (230W)
-20 | Nut M10 -30 | X-axis frame driver TMBE-87-027
-21 | E ring -31 | Motor Basel X-axis) TMBE-£7-038 }
-22 | Sorew M 4 %10 -32.1 X-axis drive shaft - TMBE-§7-044 i
-23 | Roller set screw - TMBE-67-051 -33 | Bolt M 4 X25
-24 | Belt catcher plate TMBE-§7-062 -34 | Driver cover - TMBE-67-048 !
-25 i 154 Joint TMBE-67-079 -35 { No.3 Frame driver pin TMBE-67-043
-26 | X-axis criver frame TMBE-£7-004 275 -36 | X-axis pulse motor
-26 | X-axis driver frame  TMBE-67-004 295 -37 | Screw M4 X6
-26 | X-axis driver frame TMBE-67-004 345 -38 | ool hon pate for TME-6714
-26 | X-axis driver ‘rame TMBE-67-004 " 360 -39
-26 | X-axis driver frame - TMBE-57-004 400 -40

o

MRS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[&}]



TMBF-600 X-AXIS DRIVER SYSTM

P-8

Name

fl
| No. Name

! X-axis limit switch base

TME-6712

| Bolt M4 X 8

Limit switch base

TME-6716-1 |

TME-8717

Screw M 3 X12

Limit base

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

(2-2)

S.%8.6




TMBE-60C TENSION BASE

\

® @@
A N/

)
ey

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMBE -600. TENSION SASE & TENSION RELEASE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TMBE-600 TENSION BASE & TENSION PELEASE SYSTEM

P-9

No. Name No. Name

P9-1 | Washer M5 P9-31 | [gnson base thread gude | TMBE-gg-13
-2 | Set screw M6 X6 -32 { PC Board TMBE-63-133
-3 | Washer M4 -33 | Tension release shaft bearing TMBE-639-139-2
-4 | Screw 9/64X40X6 -34 | Connector base TMBE-63-149
-5 | Screw M4A X5 -35 | Tension spring presse.r TMBE-63-054
-6 | Bot M5 X310 -36 - Tension release collar TMBE-69-171
-7 | Set screw M5 X 5 -37  Set screw M4 X 4
-8 | Screw 9/84X 40X 10 -38 Tension base cover TMBE-69-152 275
-9 | Screw 9/64X40X6 -38 | Tension base cover TMBE-69-152 295
~10 Washer M 3 -38 | Tension base cover ; TMBE-69-152 345 !
-11  Screw M3 X10 -38 | Tension base cover “MBE-69-152 360 B
-12 No.1 Tension tase bracket ;TMBE—69-}34 -38 | Tension base cover TMBE-69-152 | 400
-13 | No.Z Tension tase bracket TMBE-69-135 -38 | Tension base cover TMBE-69-152 | 460 (23CW: T
-14 | Tension base cover TMBE-§9-136 -39 : PC Board{for I} TMBE-69-170-1 2/3' Asm -.PLOQj
-15 | No-2 Tension base bracket | Ty E-g912 -40 | PC Board{for LED} TMBE-60-170-2 ]
-16 | Tension base bracket cover L TMBE-69-174 -471 | ®C Board bracket TMBE-69-1588 j
-17 | Tension base TMBE-69-120 -42 | Nut M3 !
-18 | Tension holder TMBE-63-021 -43 | Contact point dracket { TMBE-69-167 a
-19 | Screw 9/64X40X6 -44 1 104 colar TMB-04-034 }
-20 | Screw 9/84X40X8 -45 | Tension release shaft R : TMBE-63-150 ]
-21 | Thread tension stud TMBE-69-122 ~46 | Tension release shaft L. TMBE-63-151 ]
-22 | Insulation piate TMBE-69-023 -47 1 104 Joint TMB-05-012 R
23 | Felt gasket | TMBE-69-024 -48 | Cake clip |
-24 | Rotary tension TMBE-89-025 -49 | Screw M3IX 8 : )
-25 | Tension cofar TMBE-89-026 -50 | Connector [‘ -
-26 | Tension screw TMBE-69-027 -51 . Tension releass cover é TMBE-65-163 :
-27 | Tension regulator TMBE-69-028 =52 { Tension release shaft bearing TMBE-64~-131 i
-28 | Tension take-up spring TMBE-638-029 -53 | Bolt M5 X 12
-29 | Tension release pin TMBE-63-130 -54 | Tension release pulley cover
-30 :SS;:’,? base thread guide TMBE-63-131 -55 | Tension release joint pulley TME-6430

@

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

{2-1) S.56.6



TMBE-600 TENSION BASE & TENSION PELESE SYSTEM

P-9

Name

No. Name

P3-56

Set screw M4 X 5

-57

Timing belt

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





